Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
e PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
__E: Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.qov.ph

December 07, 2022
MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA
1515 DENR by the Bay Building,
Roxas Boulevard, Barangay 668
Ermita, Manila

THRU: The OIC, Assistant Regional Director for
Technical Services

FROM : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : RE: LETTER REQUEST OF OCEANIC RITZ HOLDING, INC.
REPRESENTED BY MS. REDALYN C. DAZO REGARDING THEIR
APPLICATION FOR FOREST LAND USE AGREEMENT FOR
TOURISM PURPOSES (FLAgT) LOCATED AT SITIO SINAMAY
CALLE FELICIDAD, POBLACION 1, CORON, PALAWAN.

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated October 24, 2022 from CENRO - Coron,
Palawan, received by this office on November 10, 2022, re: application for FLAgT of Oceanic Ritz
Holding Inc. represented by Ms. Redalyn C. Dazo, located at Poblacion 1, Coron, Palawan.

Attached herewith is the letter of Ms. Redalyn C. Dazo, representative of the proponent
informing and requesting our office to detain processing of the above cited application, until completion
and re-submission of revised CDMP and other required documents in order to facilitate further
processing and approval of the above mentioned FLAgT application.

For your information and consideration.

For the PENRO:

Copy Furnished:

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

Coron, Palawan
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» &7 Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Naturai Resources
' == MIMAROPA Region

o ST

W@f sy COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
v Calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan

Email address: cenro coron@yahoo.com

October 24, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR 5 The Regional Executive Director DENR PENRD
1515 DENR By the Bay Building, PALAWAN RECORD S
Roxas Boulevard, < TR
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila Ec |VE R

BY:

THRU : The Provincial Environment and LATE % 'l ?‘ /0
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The OIC, CENRO
Coron, Palawan

SUBJECT : LETTER REQUEST OF OCEANIC RITZ HOLDINGS, INC.

REPRESENTED BY MS. REDALYN C. DAZO REGARDING
THEIR APPLICATION FOR FOREST LAND USE LOCATED AT
SO. SINAMAY CALLE FELICIDAD, BARANGAY POB. 1,
CORON, PALAWAN.

Respectfully forwarded is the attached letter dated October 22, 2022 of Ms.
Redalyn C. Dazo requesting to hold the processing of the application for FLAgT of
her client (Oceanic Ritz Holdings Inc.) located at So. Calle Felicidad, Barangay
Pob. 1, Coron, Palawan.

For his information and consideration.

For in and in the absence of the CENRO:

Assistant CENR Ofticer (DMO 1V)
(In-Charge, Office of the CENRO)
Copy Furnished

broker.redpropertyonline@gmail.com
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 October 20, 2022

f fo LYPRR
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES SHiar %_];? 174/
MIMAROPA / REGION IV B e " i
Coron, Palawan o ﬂ"/
Attention: Mr. Rodney G. Verian.
OIC, Community Environmental & Natural Resources Officer
Re: Forest Land Agreement for Tourism — Villa Monteristo 0.0599 has. of land area in So.

Sinamay Calle Felicidad, Bgy. Poblacion 1, Coron, Palawan

Dear Hon. Verian:
The DENR Region 4-B MIMAROPA team conducted their validation on our application for FLAgT and had .

recommended additional revision for our COMP. For now may | request to hold our application until such
time that | had accomplished and submitted the revised CDMP and other requirements.

Thank you very much and more power to you and your organization.

Very truly yours,
OCEANIC RITZ HOLDINGS, INC.
Applicant
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Department of Environment and Naturai Resources
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W Calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan
Email address: cenro_coron@yahoo.com

October 24, 2022

MEMORANDUM
CEP.®R gy 20

FOR : The Regional Executive Director PALAWAN RECH 3 oS

1515 DENR By the Bay Building,

Roxas Boulevard, RE 'v E D

Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila BY:

DATE| el D3l

THRU 2 The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
FROM : The OIC, CENRO

Coron, Palawan
SUBJECT : LETTER REQUEST OF OCEANIC RITZ HOLDINGS, INC.

REPRESENTED BY MS. REDALYN C. DAZO REGARDING
THEIR APPLICATION FOR FOREST LAND USE LOCATED AT
SO. SINAMAY CALLE FELICIDAD, BARANGAY POB. 1,
CORON, PALAWAN.

Respectfully forwarded is the attached letter dated October 20 2022 of Ms.
Redalyn C. Dazo requesting to hold the processing of the application for FLAZT of
her client (Oceanic Ritz Holdings Inc.) located at So. Calle Felicidad, Barangay
Pob. 1, Coron, Palawan.

For his information and consideration.

For in and in the absence of the CENRO:

Assistafit CENR Otticer (DMO 1V)
(In-Charge, Office of the CENRO)
Copy Furnished

- Mzs. Redalyn C. Dazo
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broker.redpropertyonline@gmail.com
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October 20, 2022

[ . [ DATE lo ,
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES {” \SERLay o ﬁ% br
MIMAROPA / REGION IV B | 3. 2

v \BY: /
Coron, Palawan \ . ﬂ\/ ,

Attention: Mr. Rodney G. Verian.
OIC, Community Environmental & Natural Resources Officer

Re: Forest Land Agreement for Tourism — Villa Monteristo 0.0599 has. of land area in So.
Sinamay Calle Felicidad, Bgy. Poblacion 1, Coron, Palawan

Dear Hon. Verian:

The DENR Region 4-B MIMAROPA team conducted their validation on our application for FLAgT and had
recommended additional revision for our CDOMP. For now may | request to hold our application until such
time that | had accomplished and submitted the revised CDMP and other requirements.

Thank you very much and more power to you and your organization.

Very truly yours,
OCEANIC RITZ HOLDINGS, INC.
Applicant
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